



NEWS RELEASE

CONTACT: Gillian S. French Corporate Secretary TEL: (758) 457-4400 FAX: (758) 457-4409 E-mail: lucelec@candw.lc www.lucelec.com

Basseterre, 5 December 2023

Interim Dividend Payment

The Board of Directors of St Lucia Electricity Services Limited (LUCELEC) at its 207th Board of Directors meeting held on 1 December 2023, resolved to pay an interim dividend of \$0.45 per share, to shareholders on record as at 1 December 2023. The payment is in respect of LUCELEC's financial year ended 31 December 2023.

--30---